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not available 
not appropriate or not applicable 
nil or zero 
too small to be expressed 

e estimate 
p preliminary 
r revised 
certain tables may not add due to rounding 

16.1 Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture, by province (million dollars) 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and 

Northwest Territories 

Canada 

1979 

1,028.0 
212.5 

3,212.5 
2,970.5 

39,117.3 
76,220.2 

3,914.7 
1,863.3 
8,940.0 

14,627.8 

26.3 

152,133.1 

1981 

1,241.3 
247.0 

3,822.6 
3,844.2 

50,139.1 
93,989.5 

4,977.0 
2,503.6 

13,437.1 
16,793.4 

34.9 

191,029.7 

19831 

1,174.8 
285.2 

3,891.5 
3,504.8 

52,151.1' 
103,885.0 

4,957.0 
2,619.5 

13,850.3 
16,998.2 

49.0 

203,366.4' 

1984 

1,170.3 
289.0 

4,595.4 
4,092.3 

57,149.3' 
121,726.4 

5,036.1 
2,851.6 

15,288.0' 
17,979.1' 

51.3 

230,228.9' 

1985 

1,223.8 
296.9 

4,634.8 
4,243.0 

60,717.5 
131,988.2 

5,549.3 
2,982.9 

17,191.9 
19,863.4 

58.8 

248,750.5 

1 Statistics for the years 1970-82 were compiled on the basis of the 1970 Standard Industrial Classification (SIC), while those for 1983 and subsequent 
years were compiled on the basis of the 1980 Standard Industrial Classification. To ascertain the impact of this classification change, the reader 
is referred to the data for the year 1982 in Table 16.4, which is shown on the basis of both 1970 and 1980 classification. The number of major industry 
groups under the 1980 SIC has increased from 20 to 22 with conceptual changes in the content of a few of these groups. 

16.2 Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture, by industry group (million dollars) 

Industry group 1981 19831 1984 

Food and beverage industries 
Tobacco products industries 
Rubber and plastic products industries 
Leather industries 
Textile industries 
Knitting mills 
Clothing industries 
Wood industries 
Furniture and fixture industries 
Paper and allied industries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 
Primary metal industries 
Metal fabricating industries (except machinery and 

transportation equipment industries) 
Machinery industries (except electrical machinery) 
Transportation equipment industries 
Electrical products industries 
Non-metallic mineral products industries 
Petroleum and coal products industries 
Chemical and chemical products industries 
Other manufacturing industries 

31,765.9 
1,374.8 
4,513.2 
1,218.8 
5,051.8 
1,012.3 
4,090.2 
8,436.9 
2,772.8 

15,729.4 
6,463.6 

14,449.5 

12,375.7 
8,689.0 

21,681.3 
8,938.4 
4,769.3 

20,453.3 
13,189.5 
4,054.0 

33,882.1 
1,516.5 
5,184.1 
1,166.4 
5,111.4 

4,891.1 
9,405.9 
2,696.8 

15,010.8 
7,579.4 

13,664.9 

11,098.8 
5,784.8 

28,455.6 
9,955.8' 
4,779.1 

23,324.4 
15,686.1 
4,172.5 

36,175.2 
1,590.2 
6,017.5' 
1,270.5 
5,252.3 

5,174.9 
9,972.5 
3,021.5 

17,471.9 
8,659.4 

16,431.5 

12,193.1 
6,863.2 

37,916.3 
11,790.9' 
5,246.4 

23,336.8 
17,174.9 
4,669.8 

37,656.6 
1,640.9 
6,415.1 
1,308.2 
5,319.7 

5,543.2 
11,121.6 
3,398.6 

18,074.6 
9,534.8 

16,971.0 

13,971.0 
7,450.8 

43,182.3 
13,528.1 
5,879.1 

24,420.8 
18,268.6 
5,065.4 

All manufacturing industries 203,366.4r 230,228.9r 

1 See footnote 1, Table 16.1. 
2 Now included with textile industries. 

16.3 Net profit1 as a percentage of total revenue of corporations 

Industry group I981r 

Food and beverage industries 
Rubber industries 
Textile industries2 

Wood industries3 

Paper and allied industries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 
Primary metal industries 
Metal fabricating industries 
Machinery industries 
Transportation equipment industries 

3.5 
5.9 
4.5 
1.3 
9.6 
8.7 
9.5 
6.7 
5.1 
1.3 

3.6 
2.9 
1.6' 
3.2' 
0.7 
8.0 
2.1 
2.8 
0.9 
4.4 

4.3 
3.8 
4.7' 
2.5' 
0.8 
8.6 
1.0 
4.0 
1.0 
3.6 

4.0 
5.8 
4.4 
2.0 
3.5 
8.8 
4.4 
4.9 
3.7 
6.5 

3.6 
5.1 
3.8 
3.7 
2.8 
8.6 
0.9 
5.8 
3.1 
5.7 


