## TABLES

not available

not appropriate or not applicable

nil or zero

too small to be expressed

e estimate

preliminary

revised

certain tables may not add due to rounding

## 16.1 Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture, by province (million dollars)

Province or territory	1979	1981	19831	1984	1985
Newfoundland	1,028.0	1,241.3	1,174.8	1,170.3	1,223.8
Prince Edward Island	212.5	247.0	285.2	289.0	296.9
Nova Scotia	3,212.5	3.822.6	3,891.5	4,595.4	4,634.8
New Brunswick	2,970.5	3,844.2	3,504.8	4,092.3	4,243.0
Ouebec	39,117.3	50,139.1	52,151.1°	57,149.3°	60,717.5
Ontario	76,220.2	93,989.5	103,885.0	121,726.4	131,988.2
Manitoba	3,914.7	4,977.0	4.957.0	5,036.1	5,549.3
Saskatchewan	1,863.3	2,503.6	2,619.5	2,851.6	2,982.9
Alberta	8.940.0	13,437.1	13,850.3	15,288.0°	17,191.9
British Columbia	14,627.8	16,793.4	16,998.2	17,979.1°	19,863.4
Yukon and	2.102.10		22,017,02	33,417-131	12345
Northwest Territories	26.3	34.9	49.0	51.3	58.8
Canada	152,133.1	191,029.7	203,366.4 <sup>r</sup>	230,228.9 <sup>r</sup>	248,750.5

Statistics for the years 1970-82 were compiled on the basis of the 1970 Standard Industrial Classification (SIC), while those for 1983 and subsequent years were compiled on the basis of the 1980 Standard Industrial Classification. To ascertain the impact of this classification change, the reader is referred to the data for the year 1982 in Table 16.4, which is shown on the basis of both 1970 and 1980 classification. The number of major industry groups under the 1980 SIC has increased from 20 to 22 with conceptual changes in the content of a few of these groups.

## 16.2 Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture, by industry group (million dollars)

Industry group	1981	19831	1984	1985
Food and beverage industries	31,765.9	33,882.1	36,175.2	37,656.6
Tobacco products industries	1,374.8	1,516.5	1,590.2	1,640.9
Rubber and plastic products industries	4,513.2	5,184.1	6,017.5°	6,415.1
Leather industries	1,218.8	1,166.4	1,270.5	1,308.2
Textile industries	5,051.8	5,111.4	5,252.3	5,319.7
Knitting mills	1,012.3	2	2	2
Clothing industries	4,090.2	4,891.1	5,174.9	5,543.2
Wood industries	8,436.9	9,405.9	9.972.5	11,121.6
Furniture and fixture industries	2,772.8	2,696.8	3,021.5	3,398.6
Paper and allied industries	15,729.4	15,010.8	17,471.9	18,074.6
Printing, publishing and allied industries	6,463.6	7.579.4	8,659.4	9,534.8
Primary metal industries	14,449.5	13,664.9	16.431.5	16,971.0
Metal fabricating industries (except machinery and			13411-8131	0.00
transportation equipment industries)	12,375.7	11,098.8	12,193.1	13.971.0
Machinery industries (except electrical machinery)	8,689.0	5,784.8	6,863.2	7,450.8
Transportation equipment industries	21,681.3	28,455.6	37,916.3	43,182.3
Electrical products industries	8,938.4	9,955.8°	11,790.9°	13,528.1
Non-metallic mineral products industries	4,769.3	4,779.1	5,246.4	5,879.1
Petroleum and coal products industries	20,453.3	23,324.4	23,336.8	24,420.8
Chemical and chemical products industries	13,189.5	15,686.1	17,174.9	18,268.6
Other manufacturing industries	4,054.0	4,172.5	4,669.8	5,065.4
All manufacturing industries	191,029.7	203,366.4 <sup>t</sup>	230,228.9 <sup>r</sup>	248,750.

See footnote 1, Table 16.1.

## 16.3 Net profit as a percentage of total revenue of corporations

Industry group	1981 <sup>r</sup>	1982	1983	1984 <sup>r</sup>	1985
Food and beverage industries	3.5	3.6	4.3	4.0	3.6
Rubber industries	5.9	2.9	3.8	5.8	5.1
Textile industries <sup>2</sup>	4.5	1.6	4.7	4.4	3.8
Wood industries <sup>3</sup>	1.3	3.2 <sup>r</sup>	2.5°	2.0	3.7
Paper and allied industries	9.6	0.7	0.8	3.5	2.8
Printing, publishing and allied industries	8.7	8.0	8.6	8.8	8.6
Primary metal industries	9.5	2.1	1.0	4.4	0.9
Metal fabricating industries	6.7	2.8	4.0	4.9	5.8
Machinery industries	5.1	0.9	1.0	3.7	3.1
Transportation equipment industries	1.3	4.4	3.6	6.5	5.7

Now included with textile industries.